Form PTO-1595 1-31-92



MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

7-19-99 REC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
harf U. Ahmed .ndualem W. Emiru eslie J. Clapp fark S. Kroll	Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, nc. Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683 City, State, Zip: St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) ttached?yes Xno	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other May 7, 1999 _ May 11, 1999 ixecution Date: <u>May 12, 1999</u>	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): f this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
09/306,265 Additional numbers	s attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be nailed: Patent Department H.B. Fuller Company 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
St. Paul, MN 55164-0683	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>06-2241</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
original document. <u>Carolyn A. Fischer</u> (Name of person signing) Total nu	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>ALLAN FISCHED</u> 7-16-99 (Date) amber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover s	sheet information to:
Con	wasnington, D.C. 20231
	07/22/1999 TTRAN1

t

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT

Docket No: <u>EI-077-US-02</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Sharf U. Ahmed, residing at 1240 Silverwood Court, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; Andualem W. Emiru, 3165 Camelot Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota 55125; Leslie J. Clapp, 6403 260th Street, Wyoming, Minnesota, 55092; Mark S. Kroll, 3324 Katie Lane, Arden Hills, Minnesota, 55112; have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING A THERMOPLASTIC COMPONENT AND SUPERABSORBENT POLYMER

disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed

I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) and/or agents, Nancy N. Quan, Reg. No. 36,248; Carmen Pili-Curtis, Reg. No. 34,981; Carolyn A. Fischer, Reg. No. 39,091; to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, <u>H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having its principal place of business at <u>1200 Willow Lake Blvd.</u>, P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Dated: 5799

Dated: 5/11/99

Dated: <u>5-7-99</u>

Dated: 5-12 99

First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:

Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:

Third Inventor's Signature: Third Inventor's Name:

Fourth Inventor's Signature: Fourth Inventor's Name:

Sharf u. ahme ('. Sharf U. Ahmed

Andualem

Leslie J. Clapp

ł

mont Mark S. Krol